ECONOMIC EVELOPMENT



Board of Directors Meeting

DATE CHANGE

February 12, 2020

Time: 7: 00 a.m.

Location: 5th & Grant Plaza

BF HS Career Learning & Community Job Fair

February 20, 2020

Time: 7:50 a.m. - 9:50 a.m.

Location: Community Center

(1111 National St.)

Leadership Belle Fourche

February 20, 2020

Time: 9 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Course Topic: Community Organizations & Team

Projects



RAIL 101

Tuesday, Feb 25th, 2020 - Noon to 1:00 BFDC Conference Room at 5th & Grant Plaza

Presenters: Zack Boehme, Assistant Vice President, Industrial Development Genesee & Wyoming Railroad Services & Nick Smith, Sales & Marketing, Rapid City Pierre & Eastern Railroad

Join us for a rail "101" from the industry perspective and learn how rail can work for you.

RSVP to director@bellefourchefevcorp.com or call 605-892-5065

To Our Community Partners

Belle Fourche Development Corp. held a strategic plan workshop in October that included the board of directors along with key community leaders and public officials from city, county and the public-school system. A document was produced by the participants with growing Belle Fourche for

the next three years as its core objective. The full board of directors approved the 2020-2022 Strategic Plan at the December 2019 board of directors meeting.

The goals will be tracked monthly by the committees taking the leadership to develop and implement and give quarterly updates to the full board of directors.

The six areas of emphasis for these goals include:

The continued sales and marketing for



the Belle Fourche Industrial and Rail Park; strengthen and develop the housing for Belle Fourche; further develop the tech institute and public school partnership in Belle Fourche and the northern hills region; new business attraction in several key sectors, large and small; develop long range sustainability plan for the organization; continue the community engagement and leadership development for our community.

Thanks to the leadership of the organization over the past 8 years, the group was able to see the goals that had been accomplished that laid the groundwork for the progression into the next decade and beyond.

Watch for updates in our newsletters, on our Facebook page and on our website in 2020!

facebook.com/BelleFourcheDevelopmentCorp
 bfdcsd.com/



Did you know.......Economic development works to create opportunities for new and existing businesses in our community. The services available are designed to add equipment, do expansions, develop a start-up, and often times work with the local lender to fill in areas of need.

In conjunction with -



Belle Fourche has grown business and jobs:

- WRRLF in Belle Fourche:
- WEST RIVER REVOLVING LOAN FUND
- 24 Loans
- \$2.7 Million
- Created/Saved 55 jobs
- Creating/Saving 41 jobs

- Since inception, BFDC RLF has made:
 - 19 loans in the community
 - Totaling \$387,425

Belle Fourche Development Corp

Revolving Loan Fund



2020 MEMBER SHOUTOUT



GROSSENBURG IMPLEMENT INC. IS A FULL- SERVICE JOHN DEERE DEALERSHIP, INCLUDING PARTS, SALES & SERVICE. THEIR MISSION IS TO PROVIDE THE BEST PRODUCT AT A REASONABLE PRICE WITH THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF SERVICE.

WITH A VISON TO SUCCESSFULLY MAINTAIN CORE VALUES OF THE GENERATION BUSINESS WHILE PROGRESSING IN THE INDUSTRY'S INNOVATION WITH EMPHASIS ON CUSTOMER SERVICE, EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION & COMMUNITY PATRONAGE.

LOCATED AT 11090 BUS 212 IN BELLE FOURCHE | 605-892-2621 | GROSSENBURG.COM



You are Invited!

To: BFACC 7th Annual Wellness Fair

When: Saturday, March 21st Time: 8:00 a.m. -2:00 p.m.

Where: Belle Fourche Area Community Center Why: To Promote Health Within Our Community

The Belle Fourche Area Community Center invites you to participate in our 7th annual Wellness Fair. A well-rounded event is planned for all ages promoting the seven dimensions of wellness: physical, social, emotional, environmental, occupational, intellectual and spiritual. We are seeking exhibitors to share services and products that promote health in these areas. Are you a service group? This is a great way to recruit volunteers for your organization as well!

Your early registration ensures we have all aspects of wellness represented. Our goal is to make this a fun, family friendly, and worthwhile event for the exhibitors and the community. We are seeking fun activities, nutritional snacks, healthy giveaways and smiles. Join us to help our community improve their personal wellness. What can you offer to help us strengthen our community?

Exhibitor applications are subject to approval as we are again seeking a well rounded fair. Each booth is a 10' x 10' space with pipe and draping. Table and chairs provided with each booth. Larger booths may be accommodated for an additional charge. Full payment must accompany application in order to be considered. Submit application by February 1st to receive the early bird rate and be part of early advertising.

Early Bird Rate (by February 1) $40.00 \sim \text{After February 1} \ 50.00$ Non-profits (30.00) *Copy of 501c3 status must accompany registration. Register early to guarantee an outer booth with access to electrical outlet (additional charge). Free WiFi available.

Thank you in advance for supporting this event.

In Health,

Tessa Anderson-Voyles

BFACC Program Coordinator

Jessa Juderson Voyles

ACSM Certified Exercise Physiologist



Belle Fourche Development Corporation

2020 Investment Campaign ~

Your investment creates opportunities in Belle Fourche!

Membership is an investment in the future growth and development of our community. Select your membership level and return this Member Application with your pledged amount.

	MEMBE	NOITA	
Belle	Fourche	Development	Corporation

Please check one:

Date:_____
Name of Business:____

Phone:

Platinum \$1,000 or above

Contact Person:

Gold \$500 - \$999

Billing Address:_____

Silver \$250 - \$499

Website:

Bronze

E-Mail:

\$100 - \$249

Signature:

Associate or Individual \$50 - \$99

See page 2 for membership benefits and payment options

Page 1

We appreciate your investment and offer these member benefits in our promotional material:

1. \$1000 Membership

- ~ receives a scrolling logo on the BFDCSD.com home page.
- ~ member shout-outs in the BFDC newsletter and social media posts
- ~ a special BFDC gift

2. \$500-\$999 Membership

- ~ member shout-outs in the BFDC newsletter and social media posts
- ~ a special BFDC gift

3. **\$250-\$499 Membership**

~ member name listed & social media shout-outs

4. \$100-\$249 Membership

~ member name listed

Submit this application and membership investment to:

Belle Fourche Development Corporation PO Box 344 Belle Fourche, SD 57717

3 Easy Ways to Pay!

1					
<i>1</i> .	Mail this	application	and i	membership	o investment

	cation with card i	ntormation:
lame on card:		
Card #		
Card expiration	date:	
Security Code:_	An	10unt: \$
VISA	MASTERCARD	DISCOVER

3. OR Apply AND Pay Online at www.bfdcsd.com/memberships/

Page 2